
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2943
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2009
RAISING FDI LIMIT IN PENSION SECTOR
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the present Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) limit in pension sector;

(b) whether the Government proposes to raise the FDI limit in pension sector;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by when the FDI limit is likely to be raised?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): Government has not formulated its policy of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) for pension sector.

(b) to (d): In view of reply to (a) above, do not arise.
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